NSH CEU Provider Fees (updated December 2020)

Annual Event Provider Fees

Select this option if you plan to offer your approved session(s) multiple times over the course of the
year. Annual providers and approved sessions last one year from the date of approval.

Provider Fee Description Fee

Annual Provider, 10 or fewer unique sessions (sessions can be $625.00
defined as workshops, webinars, class) that will be presented
throughout the course of a year.

Annual Provider, 11 or more unique sessions (sessions can be $1000.00
defined as workshops, webinars, class) that will be presented
throughout the course of a year.

Single Event Provider Fees

Select this option if you plan to offer approved session(s) at a single event — one time. This is most
commonly selected by state and regional meeting coordinators. Fee is based on the number of sessions
you plan to offer.

Provider Fee Description Fee

Single Event Provider for 1-5 unique sessions (sessions can be $90.00
defined as workshops, webinars, class) that will be presented
one time.

Single Event Provider for 6-10 unique sessions (sessions can be $270.00
defined as workshops, webinars, class) that will be presented
one time.

Single Event Provider for 11 or more unique sessions (sessions $350.00
can be defined as workshops, webinars, class) that will be
presented one time.




